ASFORA
ANTERIOR CERVICAL
PLATE SYSTEM (AACP)
SURGICAL PROCEDURE MANUAL
Introduction
Indications
Contraindications
Warnings

back out of the vertebral body. All plate models are 17.5 mm wide and 2.3 mm thick and overall lengths range from
20 to 94 mm. The screws are provided in diameters of 4.0 mm (variable and fixed locking screw), and 4.4 mm (variable
rescue screw) and lengths of 12 mm, 14 mm and 16 mm. The AACP plates, screws and instruments are provided non-
sterile. Refer to the Asfora Anterior Cervical Plate System Package Insert for instructions on sterilization of the plates
and screws and cleaning and sterilization of the instruments prior to use. The available plate and screw sizes are
shown below.
Implant Overview
6.          Surgical Procedure Manual for Asfora Anterior Cervical Plate System
 Cervical Plate                                              Model Number
Screw
Holes
Hole Pair
(mm)
Overall Plate
(mm)
 11-1106-FD1-20 4 12.0 20.0
 11-1106-FD1-22 4 14.0 22.0
 11-1106-FD1-24 4 16.0 24.0
11-1106-FD1-26 4 18.0 26.0
11-1106-FD1-28 4 20.0 28.0
11-1106-FD1-30 4 22.0 30.0
11-1106-FD1-32 4 24.0 32.0
11-1106-FD1-34 4 26.0 34.0
 Cervical Plate                                              Model Number
Screw
Holes
Hole Pair
(mm)
Overall Plate
(mm)
 11-1106-FD2-32 6 24.0 32.0
11-1106-FD2-35 6 27.0 35.0
11-1106-FD2-38 6 30.0 38.0
 11-1106-FD2-41 6 33.0 41.0
 11-1106-FD2-44 6 36.0 44.0
 11-1106-FD2-47 6 39.0 47.0
 11-1106-FD2-50 6 42.0 50.0
 Cervical Plate                                              Model Number
Screw
Holes
Hole Pair
(mm)
Overall Plate
(mm)
 Cervical Plate                                              Model Number
Screw
Holes
Hole Pair
(mm)
Overall Plate
(mm)
 LEVEL 1
 LEVEL 3
 LEVEL 2
 LEVEL 4
 11-1106-FD3-51 8 43.0 51.0
 11-1106-FD3-54 8 46.0 54.0
 11-1106-FD3-57 8 49.0 57.0
 11-1106-FD3-60 8 52.0 60.0
 11-1106-FD3-63 8 55.0 63.0
 11-1106-FD3-66 8 58.0 66.0
 11-1106-FD3-69 8 61.0 69.0
 11-1106-FD3-72 8 64.0 72.0
 11-1106-FD3-75 8 67.0 75.0
 11-1106-FD4-74 10 66.0 74.0
 11-1106-FD4-78 10 70.0 78.0
 11-1106-FD4-82 10 74.0 82.0
 11-1106-FD4-86 10 78.0 86.0
 11-1106-FD4-90 10 82.0 90.0
 11-1106-FD4-94 10 86.0 94.0
Note: Hole Pair is measured Cephalad to Caudad.
• The Asfora Anterior Cervical Plate System implants are temporary internal fixation devices. Internal fixation devices
are designed to stabilize the operative site during the normal healing process. After the spine is fused, these devices
serve no functional purpose and should be removed. In most patients removal is indicated because the implants are

7.           Surgical Procedure Manual for Asfora Anterior Cervical Plate System
Instruments Overview
Use of specialized instruments designed and provided by Medical Designs, LLC, assure accurate implantation of
the device.
Each of the components should be intact upon receipt. If a loaner or consignment system is used, all sets should be
carefully checked for completeness and all components including instrumentation should be carefully checked to ensure
that there is no damage prior to use. Damaged packages or products should not be used, and should be returned to
Medical Designs, LLC.
Instruments for implantation of the AACP include:
The AACP System Instruments used to implant the devices are provided non-sterile, and must be cleaned and sterilized
in the Medical Designs’ Sterilization Tray prior to each use, as described in the AACP Instructions for Use.
Note: All instruments, with the exception of the Drill Bits (11-1106-FD12, 11-1106-FD14, and 11-1106-FD16)
are reusable. The Drill Bits are single use devices and should be discarded after use.
   Bone Screw
Model Number         Configuration             Diameter   Length
 11-1106-FD7-12 Variable Angle 4.0 12.0
 11-1106-FD7-14 Variable Angle 4.0 14.0
 11-1106-FD7-16 Variable Angle 4.0 16.0
 11-1106-FD8-12 Fixed Angle 4.0 12.0
 11-1106-FD8-14 Fixed Angle 4.0 14.0
 11-1106-FD8-16 Fixed Angle 4.0 16.0
 11-1106-FD9-12 Rescue (Variable) 4.4 12.0
 11-1106-FD9-14 Rescue (Variable) 4.4 14.0
 11-1106-FD9-16 Rescue (Variable) 4.4 16.0
Dimensions (mm)
   Instrument
Model Number        Description
 11-1106-FD12 2.5mm x 12mm Drill Bit  (Single Use)
 11-1106-FD14 2.5mm x 14mm Drill Bit  (Single Use)
 11-1106-FD16 2.5mm x 16mm Drill Bit  (Single Use)
 11-1106-FD27 Screw Extractor Set
 11-1106-FD28 Screw Retention Driver
 11-1106-FD29 Variable Angle Drill Guide
 11-1106-FD35 Plate Bender